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June 14, 2005

Adam Nelson, M.D.
433 Town Center, #594
Corte Madera, CA 94925

RE: Physician’s and Surgeon’s Certificate Number G-68858
Case Number 12-2002-134386

PUBLIC REPRIMAND

On June 17, 2003, the Medical Board of California filed an Accusation against your license to -
practice medicine. The Accusation charges you with violation of Business and Professions Code
sections 2234(c) and/or 2266. The Accusation alleges that you were guilty of unprofessional
conduct in medical record keeping. In one patient case, the Medical Board’s expert opined that
your records were inadequate. In addition, you transcribed the chart from the original process
notes without indicating that the chart was a copy and without retaining the original notes.

In mitigation, the Medical Board recognizes that you have been a licensed California physician
since 1990, without any prior disciplinary action.

For the reasons set forth above, it has been decided by the Division of Medical Quality of the
Medical Board of California that a Public Reprimand shall be issued in this case.

WHEREFORE, pursuant to the authority of sections 495 and 2227 of the Business and Professions
Code, the Division of Medical Quality of the Medical Board of California hereby issues a Public
Reprimand in this matter, and understands from you conduct and representations that no further
violations of the Business and Professions Code will occur.

Ronald L. Morton, M.D.
President_
Division of Medical Quality




